SB0387/846482/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 387

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 14, strike "<u>health</u>"; in line 15, strike "<u>and</u>" and substitute "<u>dental plan organizations</u>, fraternal benefit organizations,"; and in line 16, after "<u>organizations</u>" insert "<u>, and certain other persons</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 16, strike "<u>A HEALTH</u>" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>INSURER</u>," insert "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>OR</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 17, after "<u>ORGANIZATION</u>" insert ", <u>A DENTAL PLAN ORGANIZATION</u>, <u>A FRATERNAL BENEFIT ORGANIZATION</u>, <u>AND ANY OTHER PERSON SUBJECT TO REGULATION BY THE STATE</u>"; in lines 17 and 18, strike "<u>HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN REGULATED</u>" and substitute "**PRODUCT THAT**:

(I) IS SUBJECT TO THE FEE UNDER § 9010 OF THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT; AND

(II) MAY BE SUBJECT TO AN ASSESSMENT";

and in line 21, after "THE" insert "AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF THE".

On page 5, in line 20, strike "EMPLOYEE" and substitute "EMPLOYER".